04/12/18 02:16 PM HOUSE RESEARCH JT/JF H4167A2

1.2	(H4167DE1), as follows:
1.3	Page 28, line 1, before "\$1,000,000" insert "(a)"
1.4	Page 28, after line 5, insert:
1.5	"(b) \$1,000,000 in fiscal year 2018 is appropriated from the clean water fund to the
1.6	commissioner of natural resources to gather information and determine strategies to manage
1.7	the state's groundwater resources, with priority given to watersheds under stress where
1.8	further understanding of the unique groundwater resources is needed. The commissioner
1.9	may contract with the United States Geological Survey as needed. This is a onetime
1.10	appropriation and is available until June 30, 2022."
1.11	Page 28, line 6, delete " <u>\$3,671,000</u> " and insert " <u>\$3,171,000</u> "
1.12	Page 28, line 16, delete "\$3,500,000" and insert "\$3,000,000"
1.13	Page 28, line 17, delete "and groundwater," and insert "sources."
1.14	Page 28, line 18, delete everything before "The"

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 4167, the delete everything amendment

1.1